#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Transmark Subsea Appointed Official Representative for Moog Focal's Subsea Integrated Solutions in Europe

**Bergen, October 10<sup>th</sup> 2023** — Transmark Subsea, a leader in subsea applications and solutions, is delighted to announce a significant development in their mission to provide the best products and services to their customers. Effective immediately, Transmark Subsea will serve as the official representative for Moog Focal's Subsea Integrated Solutions in the European market.

This exciting partnership is expected to open new doors and opportunities for both companies and further strengthen Transmark Subsea's already well-established sales network. By representing Moog Focal's Subsea Integrated Solutions, Transmark Subsea aims to expand its portfolio of high-quality products and services, enhancing its ability to offer tailor-made, fully integrated system solutions to its valued customers.

Moog Focal, a renowned player in the subsea industry, shares a vision that aligns seamlessly with Transmark Subsea's heritage and ethos of excellence. With Transmark Subsea's extensive experience in subsea applications and commitment to providing top-notch solutions, this collaboration is set to create a synergy that will undoubtedly benefit clients across Europe.

"We are thrilled to embark on this new journey with Moog Focal," said Leif Hugo Arntsen, CEO at Transmark Subsea. "Our shared values and commitment to delivering innovative, high-quality subsea solutions make this partnership a perfect fit. We are excited about the possibilities this collaboration holds and the impact it will have on our ability to provide our customers with cutting-edge, integrated system solutions."

By representing Moog Focal's Subsea Integrated Solutions, Transmark Subsea is well-positioned to address the unique and evolving needs of its customers across Europe. This venture not only expands their product offerings but also reinforces their commitment to delivering excellence in every aspect of their business.

For further information about Transmark Subsea and their partnership with Moog Focal's Subsea Integrated Solutions, please contact:

#### **Emil Clausen**

Sales Director Transmark Subsea emil@transmark-subsea.com +47 411 23 366

### About Transmark Subsea:

Transmark Subsea is a leading company specializing in subsea applications and solutions. With a commitment to excellence and extensive experience in the field, Transmark Subsea has established a strong reputation for delivering high-quality products and services that cater to the unique requirements of the subsea industry.

## About Moog Focal:

Moog Focal, a subsidiary of Moog Inc., is a recognized leader in the design and manufacture of subsea and harsh-environment fiber optic solutions, including subsea rotary joints, multiplexers, and connectors. Their innovative products and services are trusted by clients worldwide to meet their subsea communication, power, and control needs.

###